## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr. SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 — Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY			Docket No. TV- 12048				
Reception Number Safety M				Carrier ID#\6473			
111-0268-200-02	Insurance /W			Employee 14h			
TYPE OF APPLICATION							
New Common Carrier Permit Authority,		Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority					
or Transfer of Existing Permit Number				•			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY			\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE			\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODIT HAZARDOUS MATERIA ARMORED CAR SERVI	ALS and						
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT - Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation							
MOTOR CARRIER IDENTIFICATION							
Common Carrier #: 6582 Unified Business Identifier Number (UBI): 603 219 048							
Legal Name: M and A Home Delivery Inc. USDOT: 2323864							
Trade Name(s), dba(s), if any							
Email address: Marizc @ live. com							
Phone Number: (509) 301-2617  Business (Mailing) Address: 4607   Phoenix Lane pasco WA 99301							
Physical Address (if different):Same							

		TYPE OF BUSI	NESS STRUCTUR	<u>E</u>				
□ Individual	☐ Partners	nip 区Corporation	☐ Limited Liab	ility Company	State of inc			
NAME		<u>TITLE</u>	Stock Distribution or % of Shares					
Marisela Zepeda				50% 50%				
TOCO	larisela Zepeda Jose Zepeda *TRANSFER OF			50 %				
2036		*TRANSFER O	F PERMIT NUMB	ER				
*Complete this permit holder a transfer of the	section ONLY and permit nu	if you are transferring a mber to be transferred.	n existing permi	t to a new owne	er. List name of current gn below to authorize the			
NAME ON PERMIT				Permit Number				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Signature of cu	rrent permit l	nolder		Dat	ee			
	· ·	INSURANCE REQUI	REMENTS (must	check one)				
	As	permit will not be issued un			<u> </u>			
You will not han azardous mater quantity. You will operate vehicles GVWR of less that pounds. You must \$300,000 in Published Property Dainsurance. You do complete Part	rials in any Il only with a an 10,000 st obtain lic Liability mage lo not need	You will not haul hazardous materials in an quantity. You will operate vehicles with a GVWR of 10,000 pounds or more. Y must obtain \$750,000 in Public Liability and Propel Damage Insurance. You momplete Part B.	materials remails in Purpose to Market Marke	ublic Liability and Image Insurance. Implete Part C,	You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.			
				res if persona	.,\			
MOTOR VEHICLE LIST (Attach a		State	yIN number					
Unit#		icense Number	WA	JNALC80H17AN60285				
	B45626L B13401W		WA	JNAPA33HOXGN50155				
		SI	GNATURE					
and that no o	perations may	that the filing of this app y be conducted until a pe contained in this applica	ermit is issued by	the Commissio	ute authority to operate in. I hereby declare and nowledge and belief.			
mare	rela.	repeda		3 - 25 - 15				
Signature	usela zepeda			Date				

S.q



## **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/25/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). Gabriel Barajas PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 800-852-1968 E-MAIL Paul Hanson Partners FAX (A/C, No): 707-252-5905 ADDRESS: Lastmile@paulhanson.com 1319 First Street **INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE** Napa CA 94559 INSURER A: Granite State Insurance Company 23809 INSURED INSURER B M and A Home Delivery Inc. INSURER C: INSURER D 4607 Phoenix Lane INSURER E Pasco, WA 99301 INSURER F **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY \$ CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) \$ S PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ POLICY \$ COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Х 1,000,000 (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) × ANY AUTO ALL OWNED **SCHEDULED** BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS 064598210-0 07/08/2014 07/08/2015 Α PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) × \$ HIRED AUTOS AUTOS X \$2,500 Ded \$ UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DED RETENTION \$ \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU-TORY LIMITS ER AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ (Mandatory in NH) yes, describe under ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Re: 2007 Nissan VIN# JNALC80H17AN60285 Stated Value \$52,846 **CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. P.O. Box 47250 **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** Lua R. Paul Olympia, WA 98504-7250